
Class Place # Name Club Time Gap

Junior 1. 118 Murphy, Conor Team Caldwell Cycles 3:25,08 --
Junior 2. 128 Oldfield, Ryan Halesowen A & CC 3:34,79 +9
Junior 3. 139 O Brien, Killian Leinster 3:35,00 +10
Junior 4. 72 O Sullivan, Patrick Leinster 3:35,31 +10
Junior 5. 127 Mannings, Luke Halesowen A & CC 3:35,88 +10
A2 6. 2 Donnelly, Quillen Team Dan Morrissey - Primor by Pissei 3:38,00 +13
A2 7. 112 Killeen, Tadhg Kilcullen Cycling Club Murphy Geospacial 3:38,27 +13
A2 8. 46 Dooney, Conor Foyle CC 3:39,61 +14
A3 9. 102 Ronan, Barry Dunboyne Cycling Club 3:44,00 +19
A2 10. 40 Mc Keown, Conor Moynalty Cycling Club 3:44,43 +19
Junior 11. 151 Sweetman, Toby VC Glendale 3:45,91 +20
Junior 12. 70 Harrington, David Leinster 3:46,28 +21
Junior 13. 138 Fitzgerald, Maximilian JEGG-DJR Academy 3:46,31 +21
Junior 14. 34 Walls, Matthew Leinster 3:46,61 +21
A2 15. 74 Donelly-Orr, Mark Lucan Cycling Road Club 3:46,73 +21
Junior 16. 124 Herbert, Isaak Halesowen A & CC 3:48,31 +23
Junior 17. 125 Herbert, Kaleb Halesowen A & CC 3:48,40 +23
A2 18. 78 Leech, Kevin Drogheda Wheelers 3:48,49 +23
A3 19. 106 Byrne, Craig Bray Wheelers 3:51,75 +26
A2 20. 141 Maguire, Hugh Team Stafford Bonded 3:51,99 +26
A2 21. 75 Cleary, Sam Drogheda Wheelers 3:53,07 +28
Junior 22. 126 Hendry, Hudson Halesowen A & CC 3:53,47 +28
A2 23. 64 Lockhart, Dean Carn Wheelers 3:53,90 +28
A3 24. 93 Potter, Eamonn Dublin Wheelers 3:54,40 +29
A2 25. 135 Gallagher, Sean Four Masters CC 3:54,69 +29
Junior 26. 117 Kelly, Conor Team Caldwell Cycles 3:55,91 +30
A3 27. 103 Considine, Caoilin Bray Wheelers 3:56,47 +31
A2 28. 115 Mc Kenny, James Team Dan Morrissey - Primor by Pissei 3:57,58 +32
Women 29. 4 Lenehan, Marine Team Dan Morrissey - Primor by Pissei 3:57,69 +32
A2 30. 114 Sheridan, John St Tiernans Cycling Club 3:57,72 +32
A3 31. 30 O Leary, Pierce Lucan Cycling Road Club 3:57,75 +32
A3 32. 73 Douglas, Brandon Dromore CC 3:57,87 +32
A2 33. 62 Mc Cullagh, Jimjo Carn Wheelers 3:58,66 +33
A3 34. 35 Oleary, Sean Lucan Cycling Road Club 3:58,82 +33
A3 35. 143 Adams, Jonny McConvey Cycles 4:00,09 +35
Junior 36. 45 Quigley, Peter Foyle CC 4:00,42 +35
A2 37. 71 O Higgins, Cahir Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 4:00,54 +35
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Class Place # Name Club Time Gap
Junior 38. 87 Holmes, Luca Spellman-Dublin Port 4:00,97 +35
A3 39. 154 Aherne, John De Ronde Van Cork CC 4:01,64 +36
A2 40. 38 Farrell, Robert Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:02,15 +37
A3 41. 100 Bailey, Cian Dunboyne Cycling Club 4:02,66 +37
Junior 42. 37 Kehoe, Luke Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:02,71 +37
A2 43. 122 O Keefe, Ross Athy Wheelers Cycling Club 4:03,60 +38
A2 44. 39 Murtagh, Eugene Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:03,99 +38
A3 45. 129 Michalek, Artur Ashbourne Wheelers Cycling Club 4:04,03 +39
A2 46. 77 Mc Ginn, Rory Drogheda Wheelers 4:04,22 +39
A3 47. 54 Mc Conville, Ewan O'Leary Stone Kanturk 4:04,33 +39
A2 48. 95 Dignan, Feidhlim Blarney Cycling Club 4:04,59 +39
A2 49. 148 Moss, Jamie Ballymena Road Club 4:04,61 +39
A3 50. 133 Kennedy, Dylan Acme CC 4:04,77 +39
A3 51. 68 Lopes, Cesar Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 4:05,05 +40
A2 52. 31 Pretorius, Adriaan Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:06,10 +41
Women 53. 9 Murphy, Annalise Longcourt Hotel - NCW Wheelers 4:06,24 +41
Junior 54. 119 Byrne, Jamie Leinster 4:06,36 +41
A3 55. 76 Machado, Ricardo Drogheda Wheelers 4:08,59 +43
Junior 56. 51 Watson, Marc O'Leary Stone Kanturk 4:09,55 +44
A3 57. 110 Whelan, Niall Kilcullen Cycling Club Murphy Geospacial 4:11,06 +46
A3 58. 41 Mc Cabe, Tomas Moynalty Cycling Club 4:11,16 +46
Women 59. 13 O Brien, Aoife Belco Van Eyck 4:11,33 +46
Junior 60. 36 Byrne, Callum Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:11,77 +46
A2 61. 63 O Kane, Dermot Carn Wheelers 4:12,02 +47
A3 62. 56 Mc Dermott, Neil Lakeside Wheelers Mullingar CC 4:12,58 +47
A2 63. 155 Colgan, Martin Armagh Down CC 4:12,71 +47
Women 64. 28 Mauland, Tuva Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 4:13,08 +48
Junior 65. 79 Browne, Niall Drogheda Wheelers 4:13,19 +48
Junior 66. 89 Owens, Cillian Spellman-Dublin Port 4:13,73 +48
A3 67. 53 Moynihan, Luke O'Leary Stone Kanturk 4:14,05 +49
A2 68. 55 Cox, Stuart Lakeside Wheelers Mullingar CC 4:14,09 +49
JUNIOR 69. 25 Ward, Grace Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 4:14,80 +49
Women 70. 14 Hendriks, Dieke TC Racing 4:15,36 +50
Women 71. 158 Botteley, Sian Brother UK-Das Handsling 4:16,01 +51
JUNIOR 72. 8 Rafferty, Aliyah Tofauti Everyone Active 4:16,06 +51
A3 73. 131 Mc Entee, Declan Emyvale CC 4:16,89 +51
Junior 74. 81 Tolan, Sean Drogheda Wheelers 4:17,99 +52
A3 75. 67 Mc Connell, Adam Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 4:18,30 +53
A3 76. 121 Donohue, Shane Athy Wheelers Cycling Club 4:18,67 +53
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Class Place # Name Club Time Gap
Junior 77. 66 Gabuja, Ilie Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 4:18,89 +53
A3 78. 60 Behan, Cormac Greenmount CA 4:18,90 +53
Junior 79. 86 Fitzgerald, Seán Gorey Cycling Club 4:18,93 +53
A2 80. 48 Crichton, Liam Velo Cafe Magasin 4:19,29 +54
A3 81. 80 Milner, David Drogheda Wheelers 4:20,20 +55
A3 82. 145 Mc Nab, Dáire Un-Attached Leinster 4:20,36 +55
A3 83. 59 Lopes, Ricardo Greenmount CA 4:20,58 +55
Junior 84. 104 Hunt, Dillon Bray Wheelers 4:23,22 +58
A3 85. 105 Howick, Jason Bray Wheelers 4:23,33 +58
A3 86. 96 Kinsella, John Blarney Cycling Club 4:23,82 +58
Women 87. 3 Speers, Jemma North Down CC 4:24,29 +59
A2 88. 61 Taylor, Jonathan Carn Wheelers 4:24,41 +59
A2 89. 83 Davitt, Darren Rascor CC 4:24,57 +59
A3 90. 140 Sweetman, Craig Stamullen RC 4:25,53 +1:00
Junior 91. 58 Woulfe, Shane Greenmount CA 4:25,85 +1:00
JUNIOR 92. 18 Doherty, Aine VC Glendale 4:26,48 +1:01
Women 93. 23 Simmons, Rosie Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 4:27,60 +1:02
A3 94. 69 O Brien, Dick Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 4:28,17 +1:03
JUNIOR 95. 20 Besamusca, Laura TC Racing 4:31,46 +1:06
A3 96. 57 Cafferkey, Michael Lakeside Wheelers Mullingar CC 4:32,10 +1:07
A3 97. 29 Nicholls, Mark Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:33,59 +1:08
A2 98. 49 Cross, Graeme Velo Cafe Magasin 4:34,13 +1:09
JUNIOR 99. 7 Murphy, Kate Sliabh Luachra Cycling Club 4:34,86 +1:09
Junior 100. 90 O Keeffe, Ben Spellman-Dublin Port 4:37,10 +1:12
A3 101. 47 Henry, Joe Velo Cafe Magasin 4:38,15 +1:13
A3 102. 99 Reilly, Alan Bohermeen CC 4:41,70 +1:16
Women 103. 5 Fox, Gabrielle Greenmount CA 4:43,28 +1:18
JUNIOR 104. 22 Carter, Rebecca Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 4:43,30 +1:18
Women 105. 12 Neenan, Jennifer UCD Cycling Club 4:46,48 +1:21
Women 106. 11 Ní Ghallchóir, Clodagh UCD Cycling Club 4:48,34 +1:23
Women 107. 21 Hardman, Rachel Forth Velo 4:49,35 +1:24
JUNIOR 108. 16 English, Sophie TC Racing 4:53,69 +1:28
Women 109. 27 Inglis, Ellen Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 4:54,49 +1:29
A2 110. 111 Reidy, Robert Kilcullen Cycling Club Murphy Geospacial 5:13,31 +1:48
Women 111. 15 Wild, Charlotte TC Racing 5:28,54 +2:03
JUNIOR 112. 10 Reilly, Aine Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 5:36,45 +2:11
A3 113. 147 Mason, John All human/VeloRevolution Racing Team 5:40,52 +2:15
Women DNS 1 Kelly, Linda Spin the Bean Power by Coffee 00
Women DNS 6 O Sullivan, Claire Greenmount CA 00
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Women DNS 24 Gammons, Maddie Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 00
JUNIOR DNS 26 Staunton, Amelia Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 00
A3 DNS 32 Ward, Simon Lucan Cycling Road Club 00
A3 DNS 42 Clarke, Ian Moynalty Cycling Club 00
A3 DNS 52 Meade, Barry O'Leary Stone Kanturk 00
A2 DNS 82 Meegan, Cormac Drogheda Wheelers 00
A2 DNS 91 Florea, Alexandru Dublin Wheelers 00
A3 DNS 92 Harris, Nicholas Dublin Wheelers 00
A3 DNS 94 Friel, Shane Dublin Wheelers 00
A3 DNS 97 Duggan, Ronan Blarney Cycling Club 00
A3 DNS 136 Ennis, Patrick Un-Attached Leinster 00
Junior DNS 144 Roberts Hayamizu, Ryu Halesowen A & CC 00
Junior DNS 152 O Connor, Donagh Sliabh Luachra Cycling Club 00
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Class Place # Name Club Time Gap

Stage 1
Junior 1. 118 Murphy, Conor Team Caldwell Cycles 4:26:43 --
A2 2. 46 Dooney, Conor Foyle CC 4:26:50 +7
Junior 3. 128 Oldfield, Ryan Halesowen A & CC 4:27:27 +44
A2 4. 74 Donelly-Orr, Mark Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:28:24 +1:41
Junior 5. 34 Walls, Matthew Leinster 4:28:51 +2:08
A2 6. 2 Donnelly, Quillen Team Dan Morrissey - Primor by Pissei 4:29:06 +2:23
Junior 7. 127 Mannings, Luke Halesowen A & CC 4:29:31 +2:48
A3 8. 106 Byrne, Craig Bray Wheelers 4:29:33 +2:50
A2 9. 112 Killeen, Tadhg Kilcullen Cycling Club Murphy Geospacial 4:29:34 +2:51
Junior 10. 139 O Brien, Killian Leinster 4:29:45 +3:02
A3 11. 30 O Leary, Pierce Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:30:17 +3:34
Junior 12. 72 O Sullivan, Patrick Leinster 4:30:26 +3:43
Junior 13. 124 Herbert, Isaak Halesowen A & CC 4:30:33 +3:50
Junior 14. 151 Sweetman, Toby VC Glendale 4:30:48 +4:05
A2 15. 148 Moss, Jamie Ballymena Road Club 4:30:49 +4:06
A2 16. 78 Leech, Kevin Drogheda Wheelers 4:31:25 +4:42
A2 17. 40 Mc Keown, Conor Moynalty Cycling Club 4:32:10 +5:27
A3 18. 103 Considine, Caoilin Bray Wheelers 4:32:17 +5:34
A2 19. 64 Lockhart, Dean Carn Wheelers 4:32:25 +5:42
A2 20. 135 Gallagher, Sean Four Masters CC 4:32:25 +5:42
Junior 21. 138 Fitzgerald, Maximilian JEGG-DJR Academy 4:32:35 +5:52
A2 22. 141 Maguire, Hugh Team Stafford Bonded 4:32:35 +5:52
A3 23. 35 Oleary, Sean Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:32:50 +6:07
A3 24. 102 Ronan, Barry Dunboyne Cycling Club 4:32:50 +6:07
A2 25. 55 Cox, Stuart Lakeside Wheelers Mullingar CC 4:33:09 +6:26
Junior 26. 87 Holmes, Luca Spellman-Dublin Port 4:33:12 +6:29
A3 27. 73 Douglas, Brandon Dromore CC 4:33:13 +6:30
A2 28. 122 O Keefe, Ross Athy Wheelers Cycling Club 4:33:18 +6:35
Junior 29. 126 Hendry, Hudson Halesowen A & CC 4:33:24 +6:41
Junior 30. 70 Harrington, David Leinster 4:33:30 +6:47
A2 31. 61 Taylor, Jonathan Carn Wheelers 4:33:39 +6:56
A2 32. 114 Sheridan, John St Tiernans Cycling Club 4:33:39 +6:56
A3 33. 93 Potter, Eamonn Dublin Wheelers 4:33:41 +6:58
A3 34. 100 Bailey, Cian Dunboyne Cycling Club 4:33:41 +6:58
A2 35. 39 Murtagh, Eugene Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:33:47 +7:04
A2 36. 77 Mc Ginn, Rory Drogheda Wheelers 4:34:21 +7:38
A3 37. 110 Whelan, Niall Kilcullen Cycling Club Murphy Geospacial 4:34:28 +7:45
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A2 38. 155 Colgan, Martin Armagh Down CC 4:35:11 +8:28
A2 39. 95 Dignan, Feidhlim Blarney Cycling Club 4:39:17 +12:34
A2 40. 71 O Higgins, Cahir Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 4:40:37 +13:54
A3 41. 154 Aherne, John De Ronde Van Cork CC 4:40:47 +14:04
A3 42. 143 Adams, Jonny McConvey Cycles 4:41:32 +14:49
A3 43. 131 Mc Entee, Declan Emyvale CC 4:41:41 +14:58
A3 44. 68 Lopes, Cesar Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 4:41:58 +15:15
Junior 45. 79 Browne, Niall Drogheda Wheelers 4:42:11 +15:28
A2 46. 31 Pretorius, Adriaan Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:42:14 +15:31
Junior 47. 117 Kelly, Conor Team Caldwell Cycles 4:42:39 +15:56
A2 48. 63 O Kane, Dermot Carn Wheelers 4:43:01 +16:18
A3 49. 60 Behan, Cormac Greenmount CA 4:43:09 +16:26
Junior 50. 36 Byrne, Callum Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:43:29 +16:46
A3 51. 105 Howick, Jason Bray Wheelers 4:43:29 +16:46
A2 52. 111 Reidy, Robert Kilcullen Cycling Club Murphy Geospacial 4:43:29 +16:46
Junior 53. 86 Fitzgerald, Seán Gorey Cycling Club 4:43:42 +16:59
A3 54. 54 Mc Conville, Ewan O'Leary Stone Kanturk 4:43:45 +17:02
A3 55. 147 Mason, John All human/VeloRevolution Racing Team 4:48:57 +22:14
A3 56. 121 Donohue, Shane Athy Wheelers Cycling Club 4:51:07 +24:24
Junior 57. 81 Tolan, Sean Drogheda Wheelers 4:52:58 +26:15
Women 58. 4 Lenehan, Marine Team Dan Morrissey - Primor by Pissei 4:57:41 +30:58
Women 59. 9 Murphy, Annalise Longcourt Hotel - NCW Wheelers 4:58:18 +31:35
Women 60. 28 Mauland, Tuva Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 4:58:32 +31:49
Women 61. 158 Botteley, Sian Brother UK-Das Handsling 4:59:05 +32:22
JUNIOR 62. 8 Rafferty, Aliyah Tofauti Everyone Active 4:59:13 +32:30
Women 63. 13 O Brien, Aoife Belco Van Eyck 4:59:17 +32:34
Women 64. 3 Speers, Jemma North Down CC 4:59:55 +33:12
JUNIOR 65. 18 Doherty, Aine VC Glendale 5:00:08 +33:25
JUNIOR 66. 25 Ward, Grace Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 5:04:14 +37:31
Junior 67. 125 Herbert, Kaleb Halesowen A & CC 5:04:48 +38:05
JUNIOR 68. 20 Besamusca, Laura Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 5:04:56 +38:13
JUNIOR 69. 7 Murphy, Kate Sliabh Luachra Cycling Club 5:05:18 +38:35
Women 70. 14 Hendriks, Dieke TC Racing 5:05:38 +38:55
Junior 71. 90 O Keeffe, Ben Spellman-Dublin Port 5:06:59 +40:16
Women 72. 23 Simmons, Rosie Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 5:09:05 +42:22
Women 73. 5 Fox, Gabrielle Greenmount CA 5:10:39 +43:56
JUNIOR 74. 22 Carter, Rebecca Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 5:12:49 +46:06
Women 75. 12 Neenan, Jennifer UCD Cycling Club 5:13:10 +46:27
Women 76. 11 Ní Ghallchóir, Clodagh UCD Cycling Club 5:16:19 +49:36
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Class Place # Name Club Time Gap
A2 77. 38 Farrell, Robert Lucan Cycling Road Club 5:17:42 +50:59
A3 78. 29 Nicholls, Mark Lucan Cycling Road Club 5:19:55 +53:12
A2 79. 115 Mc Kenny, James Team Dan Morrissey - Primor by Pissei 5:27:09 +60:26
Junior 80. 119 Byrne, Jamie Leinster 5:30:23 +63:40
Junior 81. 45 Quigley, Peter Foyle CC 5:30:42 +63:59
A2 82. 75 Cleary, Sam Drogheda Wheelers 5:30:52 +64:09
A3 83. 129 Michalek, Artur Ashbourne Wheelers Cycling Club 5:31:07 +64:24
A3 84. 67 Mc Connell, Adam Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 5:31:21 +64:38
A3 85. 56 Mc Dermott, Neil Lakeside Wheelers Mullingar CC 5:31:47 +65:04
Junior 86. 37 Kehoe, Luke Lucan Cycling Road Club 5:31:54 +65:11
A3 87. 76 Machado, Ricardo Drogheda Wheelers 5:32:01 +65:18
A3 88. 59 Lopes, Ricardo Greenmount CA 5:32:09 +65:26
A3 89. 96 Kinsella, John Blarney Cycling Club 5:32:25 +65:42
A2 90. 83 Davitt, Darren Rascor CC 5:32:38 +65:55
A3 91. 53 Moynihan, Luke O'Leary Stone Kanturk 5:32:40 +65:57
A3 92. 41 Mc Cabe, Tomas Moynalty Cycling Club 5:33:04 +66:21
A3 93. 140 Sweetman, Craig Stamullen RC 5:34:49 +68:06
A3 94. 47 Henry, Joe Velo Cafe Magasin 5:40:02 +73:19
Junior 95. 51 Watson, Marc O'Leary Stone Kanturk 5:42:01 +75:18
A2 96. 62 Mc Cullagh, Jimjo Carn Wheelers 5:42:26 +75:43
A3 97. 133 Kennedy, Dylan Acme CC 5:45:09 +78:26
Junior 98. 104 Hunt, Dillon Bray Wheelers 5:45:37 +78:54
A2 99. 49 Cross, Graeme Velo Cafe Magasin 5:45:59 +79:16
Junior 100. 89 Owens, Cillian Spellman-Dublin Port 5:47:12 +80:29
Junior 101. 66 Gabuja, Ilie Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 5:50:18 +83:35
A3 102. 69 O Brien, Dick Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 5:50:28 +83:45
A3 103. 57 Cafferkey, Michael Lakeside Wheelers Mullingar CC 5:50:32 +83:49
A3 104. 99 Reilly, Alan Bohermeen CC 5:52:20 +85:37
JUNIOR 105. 16 English, Sophie TC Racing 6:01:49 +95:06
Women 106. 21 Hardman, Rachel Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 6:02:01 +95:18
A2 107. 48 Crichton, Liam Velo Cafe Magasin 6:02:23 +95:40
A3 108. 80 Milner, David Drogheda Wheelers 6:03:36 +96:53
Junior 109. 58 Woulfe, Shane Greenmount CA 6:07:44 +101:01
Women 110. 27 Inglis, Ellen Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 6:14:45 +108:02
A3 111. 145 Mc Nab, Dáire Un-Attached Leinster 6:17:20 +110:37
JUNIOR 112. 10 Reilly, Aine Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 6:34:32 +127:49
Women 113. 15 Wild, Charlotte TC Racing 6:48:28 +141:45
Women DNF 24 Gammons, Maddie Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 3:01:24
A3 DNF 32 Ward, Simon Lucan Cycling Road Club 3:23:00
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Class Place # Name Club Time Gap
A3 DNF 42 Clarke, Ian Moynalty Cycling Club 2:48:13
A2 DNF 91 Florea, Alexandru Dublin Wheelers 2:44:24
A3 DNF 92 Harris, Nicholas Dublin Wheelers 3:23:00
A3 DNF 94 Friel, Shane Dublin Wheelers 2:34:30
A3 DNF 97 Duggan, Ronan Blarney Cycling Club 3:23:00
Women DNS 1 Kelly, Linda Spin the Bean Power by Coffee 3:38:00
Women DNS 6 O Sullivan, Claire Greenmount CA 6:04:31
JUNIOR DNS 26 Staunton, Amelia Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 3:38:00
A3 DNS 52 Meade, Barry O'Leary Stone Kanturk 2:25:12
A2 DNS 82 Meegan, Cormac Drogheda Wheelers 3:23:00
A3 DNS 136 Ennis, Patrick Un-Attached Leinster 3:23:00
Junior DNS 144 Roberts Hayamizu, Ryu Halesowen A & CC 2:25:45
Junior DNS 152 O Connor, Donagh Sliabh Luachra Cycling Club 3:23:00
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Place # Name Club Total

Female
1. 4 Lenehan, Marine Team Dan Morrissey - Primor by Pissei 20
2. 9 Murphy, Annalise Longcourt Hotel - NCW Wheelers 10
3. 8 Rafferty, Aliyah Tofauti Everyone Active 9
4. 13 O Brien, Aoife Belco Van Eyck 6
5. 28 Mauland, Tuva Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 6
6. 3 Speers, Jemma North Down CC 4
7. 14 Hendriks, Dieke TC Racing 3

Male
1. 128 Oldfield, Ryan Halesowen A & CC 12
2. 34 Walls, Matthew Leinster 10
3. 46 Dooney, Conor Foyle CC 10
4. 118 Murphy, Conor Team Caldwell Cycles 10
5. 2 Donnelly, Quillen Team Dan Morrissey - Primor by Pissei 6
6. 112 Killeen, Tadhg Kilcullen Cycling Club Murphy Geospacial 6
7. 74 Donelly-Orr, Mark Lucan Cycling Road Club 4

3 General Classification
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Class Place # Name Club Time Gap
A3 1. 106 Byrne, Craig Bray Wheelers 4:29:33 --
A3 2. 30 O Leary, Pierce Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:30:17 +44
A3 3. 103 Considine, Caoilin Bray Wheelers 4:32:17 +2:44
A3 4. 35 Oleary, Sean Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:32:50 +3:17
A3 5. 102 Ronan, Barry Dunboyne Cycling Club 4:32:50 +3:17
A3 6. 73 Douglas, Brandon Dromore CC 4:33:13 +3:40
A3 7. 93 Potter, Eamonn Dublin Wheelers 4:33:41 +4:08
A3 8. 100 Bailey, Cian Dunboyne Cycling Club 4:33:41 +4:08
A3 9. 110 Whelan, Niall Kilcullen Cycling Club Murphy Geospacial 4:34:28 +4:55
A3 10. 154 Aherne, John De Ronde Van Cork CC 4:40:47 +11:14
A3 11. 143 Adams, Jonny McConvey Cycles 4:41:32 +11:59
A3 12. 131 Mc Entee, Declan Emyvale CC 4:41:41 +12:08
A3 13. 68 Lopes, Cesar Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 4:41:58 +12:25
A3 14. 60 Behan, Cormac Greenmount CA 4:43:09 +13:36
A3 15. 105 Howick, Jason Bray Wheelers 4:43:29 +13:56
A3 16. 54 Mc Conville, Ewan O'Leary Stone Kanturk 4:43:45 +14:12
A3 17. 147 Mason, John All human/VeloRevolution Racing Team 4:48:57 +19:24
A3 18. 121 Donohue, Shane Athy Wheelers Cycling Club 4:51:07 +21:34
A3 19. 29 Nicholls, Mark Lucan Cycling Road Club 5:19:55 +50:22
A3 20. 129 Michalek, Artur Ashbourne Wheelers Cycling Club 5:31:07 +61:34
A3 21. 67 Mc Connell, Adam Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 5:31:21 +61:48
A3 22. 56 Mc Dermott, Neil Lakeside Wheelers Mullingar CC 5:31:47 +62:14
A3 23. 76 Machado, Ricardo Drogheda Wheelers 5:32:01 +62:28
A3 24. 59 Lopes, Ricardo Greenmount CA 5:32:09 +62:36
A3 25. 96 Kinsella, John Blarney Cycling Club 5:32:25 +62:52
A3 26. 53 Moynihan, Luke O'Leary Stone Kanturk 5:32:40 +63:07
A3 27. 41 Mc Cabe, Tomas Moynalty Cycling Club 5:33:04 +63:31
A3 28. 140 Sweetman, Craig Stamullen RC 5:34:49 +65:16
A3 29. 47 Henry, Joe Velo Cafe Magasin 5:40:02 +70:29
A3 30. 133 Kennedy, Dylan Acme CC 5:45:09 +75:36
A3 31. 69 O Brien, Dick Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 5:50:28 +80:55
A3 32. 57 Cafferkey, Michael Lakeside Wheelers Mullingar CC 5:50:32 +80:59
A3 33. 99 Reilly, Alan Bohermeen CC 5:52:20 +82:47
A3 34. 80 Milner, David Drogheda Wheelers 6:03:36 +94:03
A3 35. 145 Mc Nab, Dáire Un-Attached Leinster 6:17:20 +107:47
A3 DNF 32 Ward, Simon Lucan Cycling Road Club 3:23:00
A3 DNF 42 Clarke, Ian Moynalty Cycling Club 2:48:13
A3 DNF 92 Harris, Nicholas Dublin Wheelers 3:23:00

3 General Classification A3
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Class Place # Name Club Time Gap
A3 DNF 94 Friel, Shane Dublin Wheelers 2:34:30
A3 DNF 97 Duggan, Ronan Blarney Cycling Club 3:23:00
A3 DNS 52 Meade, Barry O'Leary Stone Kanturk 2:25:12
A3 DNS 136 Ennis, Patrick Un-Attached Leinster 3:23:00

3 General Classification A3
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Class Place # Name Club Time Gap
Female
JUNIOR 1. 8 Rafferty, Aliyah Tofauti Everyone Active 4:59:13 --
JUNIOR 2. 18 Doherty, Aine VC Glendale 5:00:08 +55
JUNIOR 3. 25 Ward, Grace Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 5:04:14 +5:01
JUNIOR 4. 20 Besamusca, Laura Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 5:04:56 +5:43
JUNIOR 5. 7 Murphy, Kate Sliabh Luachra Cycling Club 5:05:18 +6:05
JUNIOR 6. 22 Carter, Rebecca Brother UK-Cycling team OnForm 5:12:49 +13:36
JUNIOR 7. 16 English, Sophie TC Racing 6:01:49 +62:36
JUNIOR 8. 10 Reilly, Aine Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 6:34:32 +95:19
Male
Junior 1. 118 Murphy, Conor Team Caldwell Cycles 4:26:43 --
Junior 2. 128 Oldfield, Ryan Halesowen A & CC 4:27:27 +44
Junior 3. 34 Walls, Matthew Leinster 4:28:51 +2:08
Junior 4. 127 Mannings, Luke Halesowen A & CC 4:29:31 +2:48
Junior 5. 139 O Brien, Killian Leinster 4:29:45 +3:02
Junior 6. 72 O Sullivan, Patrick Leinster 4:30:26 +3:43
Junior 7. 124 Herbert, Isaak Halesowen A & CC 4:30:33 +3:50
Junior 8. 151 Sweetman, Toby VC Glendale 4:30:48 +4:05
Junior 9. 148 Moss, Jamie Ballymena Road Club 4:30:49 +4:06
Junior 10. 138 Fitzgerald, Maximilian JEGG-DJR Academy 4:32:35 +5:52
Junior 11. 87 Holmes, Luca Spellman-Dublin Port 4:33:12 +6:29
Junior 12. 126 Hendry, Hudson Halesowen A & CC 4:33:24 +6:41
Junior 13. 70 Harrington, David Leinster 4:33:30 +6:47
Junior 14. 79 Browne, Niall Drogheda Wheelers 4:42:11 +15:28
Junior 15. 117 Kelly, Conor Team Caldwell Cycles 4:42:39 +15:56
Junior 16. 36 Byrne, Callum Lucan Cycling Road Club 4:43:29 +16:46
Junior 17. 86 Fitzgerald, Seán Gorey Cycling Club 4:43:42 +16:59
Junior 18. 81 Tolan, Sean Drogheda Wheelers 4:52:58 +26:15
Junior 19. 125 Herbert, Kaleb Halesowen A & CC 5:04:48 +38:05
Junior 20. 90 O Keeffe, Ben Spellman-Dublin Port 5:06:59 +40:16
Junior 21. 119 Byrne, Jamie Leinster 5:30:23 +63:40
Junior 22. 45 Quigley, Peter Foyle CC 5:30:42 +63:59
Junior 23. 37 Kehoe, Luke Lucan Cycling Road Club 5:31:54 +65:11
Junior 24. 51 Watson, Marc O'Leary Stone Kanturk 5:42:01 +75:18
Junior 25. 104 Hunt, Dillon Bray Wheelers 5:45:37 +78:54
Junior 26. 89 Owens, Cillian Spellman-Dublin Port 5:47:12 +80:29
Junior 27. 66 Gabuja, Ilie Orwell Wheelers Cycling Club 5:50:18 +83:35
Junior 28. 58 Woulfe, Shane Greenmount CA 6:07:44 +101:01

3 General Classification
Stage 3 Junior Riders

1



Class Place # Name Club Time Gap
A2 22. 141 Maguire, Hugh Team Stafford Bonded 4:32:35 --
Junior 53. 86 Fitzgerald, Seán Gorey Cycling Club 4:43:42 +11:07
A2 90. 83 Davitt, Darren Rascor CC 5:32:38 +60:03

3 General Classification
Stage 3 Wexford Riders

1


